The Plaintiff, in the said suit preferred on 06.03.2016 for 

recovery of money amounting to Rs. 38,78,283 with interest and 

cost, made the following prayers:-  

“i. for a decree directing the defendants jointly and severally to pay 

to the plaintiff an amount of Rs. 38,78,283/- (Rupees Thirty eight 

lakhs seventy eight thousand two hundred and eighty three);  

ii.  for a decree directing the defendants jointly and severally to pay 

to the plaintiff pendentelite interest on the principal amount of Rs. 

34,50,000/- (Rupees Thirty four lakhs fifty thousand );  

iii. for a decree directing the defendants to pay to the plaintiff the 

entire cost of the suit. 

iv.  for any other relief or reliefs which the plaintiff may be found 

entitled to in the facts and circumstances of the case. “ 

8.       In re: